圆柱 40Ah 纳米钛酸锂动力电池规格书
SPECIFICATION of CYLINDERICAL 40Ah-LITHIUM TITANATE POWER CELL
（型号：YLE-LTO66160H/40Ah）
Document No.
文件编号
Version
版本/次
Department

产品型号：YLE-LTO66160H/40Ah 钛酸锂动力电池。
Product model: YLE-LTO66160H/40Ah Lithium Titanate Power Cell.
2.1 命名规则 Naming Rules
YLE  -  LTO   66   160   H  / 40Ah
                                       ①
                                       ②
                                       ③
                                       ④
⑤
⑥
①：代表电池容量。
Indicates the capacity of cell.
②：特殊编码（"A", "F"和"H"代表产品序列，电池能量密度依次升高）。
Special code ("A", "F" and "H" indicate product sequence, energy density of the cell is
increased by degrees).
③：代表电池高度(mm)，用三位数字表示。
Indicates the overall height of cell (mm) in three digits.
④：代表电池直径(mm)。
Indicates the diameter of cell (mm).
⑤：代表电池特性，"LTO"代表钛酸锂。
Indicates the characteristics of cell, the letter "LTO" defines Lithium Titanate.
⑥：代表电池制造公司 “珠海银隆新能源有限公司”的缩写。
Indicates the abbreviation of cell manufactory "ZhuhaiYinlong Energy Co., Ltd. ".
2.2 电池构成 Cell Component
本电池为纳米钛酸锂电池，由正极、负极（钛酸锂）、隔膜、电解液和铝制金属外壳等组成。
This cell is of cylindrical lithium titanate cell which is composed of negative and positive electrode, separator,
 2 / 13
electrolyte and metal case etc.
2.3 引用标准 Adopted Standard
GB/T 31486-2015 电动汽车用动力蓄电池电性能要求及试验方法
GB/T 31486-2015 Electrical performance requirements and test methods for traction cell of electric vehicle
GB/T 31485-2015 电动汽车用动力蓄电池安全要求及试验方法
GB/T 31485-2015 Safety requirements and test methods for traction cell of electric vehicle
GB/T 31484-2015 电动汽车用动力蓄电池循环寿命要求及试验方法
GB/T 31484-2015 Cycle life requirements and test methods for traction cell of electric vehicle
3. 电池性能测试条件 Test Conditions of Cell Properties
3.1 标准测试条件 Standard Test Conditions
3.1.1 标准测试环境 Standard Test Environment
测试样品要求：出厂时间≤ 7 天，充放电次数≤ 5 次。
Test should be conducted with new cells within one week after shipment from our factory and which is not
cycled more than five times before the test.
除非有其他特殊说明，本规格书中所有测试都在以下环境条件进行：
Unless otherwise specified, all tests stated in this Product Specification are conducted at below condition:
温度：25 ± 5 °C；
Temperature：25 ± 5 °C；
相对湿度：15%~90%；
Humidity：15%~90%；
大气压力：86kPa~106kPa；
Atmospheric pressure：86kPa~106kPa.
海拔：≤4000m。
Height above sea level：≤4000m.
本规格书所提到的室温是指 25℃±5℃。
The room temperature mentioned in this product specification is 25℃±5℃.
3.1.2 标准充电方式 Standard Charge Method
在标准环境条件下，以 1I1(40A)电流恒流充电至充电截止电压，停止充电。
Under standard test environment, a cell is charged to the standard charge cut-off voltage at a constant current
of 1I1 (40A), then stopped charging.
3.1.3 标准放电方式 Standard Discharge Method
在标准环境条件下，以 1I1(40A)电流恒流放电至放电截止电压，停止放电。
Under standard test environment, a cell is discharged to the standard discharge cut-off voltage at a constant
current of 1I1 (40A), then stopped discharging.
3.1.4 初始容量 Initial Capacity
 3 / 13
新出厂的电池，在室温下，完全充电后，以 1I1 (40A)电流恒流放电至放电截至电压时所放出的容量（Ah）。
Under standard test environment, a fresh cell is charged in accordance with 3.1.2, and then discharged to the
standard discharge cut-off voltage at a constant current of 1I1 (40A), the discharge capacity is defined to be initial
capacity.
3.2 测量器具及设备 Measuring Instruments or Apparatus
3.2.1 尺寸测量设备 Dimension Measuring Instrument
测量尺寸的仪器精度应不小于 0.01mm。